considered dedicated if they are designed solely to serve one or more
customers under this Schedule LP-DF, and,
b. Be served at a delivery voltage of thirty-four and one half (34.5) kV or
greater where service is: i) from the low voltage side of dedicated substation
facilities served from a one hundred fifteen (115) kV or higher transmission
delivery point, or ii) from dedicated sub-transmission or primary distribution
facilities emanating directly from a Cooperative delivery point served from a
low side of one hundred fifteen (115) kV or higher transmission delivery
source; and,
c. Customer’s contracted billing demands exceed 25MW, and,

3. The customer must maintain an average annual load factor of at least seventy-
five percent (75%) as detailed in the ESA; and,

4. The ESA term for distribution service shall be negotiable between the customer